User's Guide
DS90UH928QEVM 用户指南
内容
1 DS90UH928QEVM 简介...........................................................................................................................................................2
1.1 DS90UH928QEVM 套件内容............................................................................................................................................. 2
1.2 系统要求.............................................................................................................................................................................2
1.3 DS90UH928QEVM 概述.................................................................................................................................................... 2
1.4 典型应用.............................................................................................................................................................................3

提交文档反馈
English Document: SNLU131
Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
7 物料清单
表 7-1. DS90UH928QEVM 物料清单
项目 位号 器件型号 数量 制造商 封装参考 值
1 C1、C2、C4、C5、C6、
C9、C13、C14、C17、
C18
GCM21BR71C475KA73L 10 MuRata 0805 4.7μF
2 C7 GCM31CR70J226KE23L 1 MuRata 1206 22µF
3 C10、C11 GRM033C71C104KE14D 2 MuRata 0201 0.1μF
4 C12、C19、C22、C23、
C33、C35、C37、C39、
C44、C45
GRM188R71H104KA93D 10 MuRata 0603 0.1μF
5 C15、C16 GCM155R71C104KA55D 2 MuRata 0402 0.1μF
6 C24 GRM188R61E106MA73D 1 MuRata 0603 10µF
7 C25、C29 C1005X7R1H104K050BB 2 TDK 0402 0.1μF
8 C26、C31 GRM1555C1H100JA01D 2 MuRata 0402 10pF
9 C27、C30、C50 293D226X0025D2TE3 3 Vishay-Sprague 7343-31 22µF
10 C28 293D225X9025A2TE3 1 Vishay-Sprague 3216-18 2.2µF
11 C32、C34、C36、C38 C3216X7R1C106K160AC 4 TDK 1206_190 10µF
12 C40、C42 F931E226MNC 2 AVX 7343-31 22µF
13 C41、C43 T491B225K020AT 2 Kemet 3528-21 2.2µF
14 C46、C52、C60、C61 0603YC104JAT2A 4 AVX 0603 0.1μF
15 C47、C56 06035A221FAT2A 2 AVX 0603 220pF
16 C48 0805YD225KAT2A 1 AVX 0805 2.2µF
17 C49 C1608X7R1H103K080AA 1 TDK 0603 0.01µF
18 C51 B37941K9105K62 1 TDK 0805 1µF
19 C53、C54 GRM1885C2A300JA01D 2 MuRata 0603 30pF
20 C55 C0603X222K5RACTU 1 Kemet 0603 2200pF
21 C57 GRM188R71A474KA61D 1 MuRata 0603 0.47µF
22 C58、C59 GRM155R71C104KA88D 2 MuRata 0402 0.1μF
23 D1 LTST-C191KRKT 1 Lite-On LED_0603 红色
24 D2 APHHS1005CGCK 1 KINGBRIGHT 0402 绿色
25 D3 1N5819HW-7-F 1 Diodes Inc. SOD-123 40V
26 D4 1SMB5922BT3G 1 ON Semiconductor SMB 7.5V

36 J10、J13 5-146261-1 2 TE Connectivity 接头，2x1，100mil
37 J11、J14、J15、J16 1502-2 4 Keystone Keystone1502-2
38 J12 PJ-102A 1 CUI Inc. 电源插孔，14.4mm x 11mm x
9mm
39 J17 1734035-2 1 TE Connectivity USB Mini Type B
40 JP1、JP4、JP10 TSW-103-07-T-S 3 Samtec 接头，2.54mm，3x1，TH
41 L1 ACM2012H-900-2P-T03 1 TDK SMT_CMC_2MM0_1MM2
42 L2、L3 BLM15AX102SN1D 2 MuRata 0402 1000Ω
43 LBL1 THT-14-423-10 1 Brady PCB 标签 0.650 x 0.200 英寸
44 Q1 BSS138 1 Fairchild Semiconductor SOT-23 50V
45 R1、R2、R11、R59、
R60、R61、R62
MCR01MZPJ000 7 Rohm 0402 0
46 R3、R4、R5、R6、R7、
R8、R9、R10
ERJ-3EKF1002V 8 Panasonic 0603 10.0k
47 R15、R18 ERJ-2RKF3300X 2 Panasonic 0402 330
48 R20 ERJ-2RKF1000X 1 Panasonic 0402 100
49 R21 CRCW04029K09FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 9.09k
50 R22 CRCW040213K7FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 13.7k
51 R23 CRCW040215K0FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 15.0k
52 R24 CRCW040215K4FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 15.4k
53 R25 CRCW040217K4FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 17.4k
54 R26 CRCW040218K7FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 18.7k
55 R27 CRCW040220K0FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 20.0k
56 R28 CRCW040221K5FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 21.5k
57 R29、R34 CRCW040222K6FKED 2 Vishay-Dale 0402 22.6k
58 R30、R64 CRCW040229K4FKED 2 Vishay-Dale 0402 29.4k
电路板原理图 www.ti.com.cn
24 DS90UH928QEVM 用户指南 ZHCUC24A – FEBRUARY 2013 – REVISED JUNE 2024
提交文档反馈
English Document: SNLU131
Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
表 7-1. DS90UH928QEVM 物料清单 （续）
项目 位号 器件型号 数量 制造商 封装参考 值
59 R31、R33 CRCW040225K5FKED 2 Vishay-Dale 0402 25.5k
60 R32 CRCW040226K7FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 26.7k
61 R35 CRCW040220K5FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 20.5k
62 R36 CRCW040216K2FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 16.2k
63 R37 CRCW040212K4FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 12.4k
64 R38 CRCW040230K1FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 30.1k
65 R39、R56 CRCW040221K0FKED 2 Vishay-Dale 0402 21.0k
66 R40、R55 CRCW040219K1FKED 2 Vishay-Dale 0402 19.1k
67 R41、R54 CRCW040216K5FKED 2 Vishay-Dale 0402 16.5k
68 R42 CRCW040215K8FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 15.8k
69 R43 CRCW040214K0FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 14.0k
70 R44 CRCW040212K7FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 12.7k
71 R45 CRCW040211K3FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 11.3k
72 R46 CRCW04029K76FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 9.76k
73 R47、R48 ERJ-2RKF4022X 2 Panasonic 0402 40.2k
74 R49 CRCW04024K02FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 4.02k
75 R50 CRCW04024K99FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 4.99k
76 R51 CRCW04027K68FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 7.68k
77 R52 CRCW040210K2FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 10.2k
78 R53 CRCW040213K0FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 13.0k
79 R57、R58 ERJ-3GEYJ472V 2 Panasonic 0603 4.7k
80 R63、R66、R84 CRCW040210K0FKED 3 Vishay-Dale 0402 10.0k
81 R65 CRCW04023K24FKED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 3.24k
82 R67、R83 CRCW04020000Z0ED 2 Vishay-Dale 0402 0
83 R68 CRCW12060000Z0EA 1 Vishay-Dale 1206 0
84 R69 CRCW06032K49FKEA 1 Vishay-Dale 0603 2.49k
85 R70 CRCW06039K31FKEA 1 Vishay-Dale 0603 9.31k
86 R71、R72 ERJ-2GEJ104X 2 Panasonic 0402 100k
87 R73、R74 CRCW06035K62FKEA 2 Vishay-Dale 0603 5.62k
88 R75、R76 CRCW040233R0JNED 2 Vishay-Dale 0402 33
89 R77 CRCW04021K50JNED 1 Vishay-Dale 0402 1.5k
90 R78、R82 CRCW040233K0JNED 2 Vishay-Dale 0402 33k
91 R79 CRCW06031M20JNEA 1 Vishay-Dale 0603 1.2Meg
www.ti.com.cn 电路板原理图
ZHCUC24A – FEBRUARY 2013 – REVISED JUNE 2024
提交文档反馈
DS90UH928QEVM 用户指南 25
English Document: SNLU131
Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
表 7-1. DS90UH928QEVM 物料清单 （续）
项目 位号 器件型号 数量 制造商 封装参考 值
92 R80 CRCW0603200RFKEA 1 Vishay-Dale 0603 200
93 S1 78B03T 1 Grayhill 9.7x9.65mm
94 S2 78B04ST 1 Grayhill DIP 开关、4 位置
95 S3、S4 219-8MST 2 CTS Electrocomponents 开关，8Pos，21.8x3.8x6.7mm
96 S5 208-9 1 CTS Electrocomponents 25.04x9.78mm